R-16-109

RESOLUTION APPROVING LIST OF VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT MEMBERS WHO QUALIFY FOR THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS LENGTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) FOR THE YEAR 2015

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands (Sponsoring Agency) has a Length of Service Award Program which provides tax-deferred income benefits to active members of the Borough's volunteer fire company and first aid squad; and

WHEREAS, the Highlands Fire Department is required, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-191, to annually certify to the Sponsoring Agency a list of all volunteer members who have qualified for credit under the LOSAP for the previous year; and

WHEREAS, the Highlands Fire Department have submitted certified lists of qualified volunteers for the year 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Department list has been posted on the public bulletin board for 30-days and the Chief Financial Officer has reviewed the list and found it to be accurate;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, that the certified lists provided by the Highlands Fire Department of qualified volunteers for the year 2015 are hereby approved and payment is subject to final review and approval of the Chief Financial Officer.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			X			
D'ARRIGO			X			
CARD	X		X			
WELLS		X			X	
NOLAN						X
ON CONSENT	AGEN	DA	ΧΥ	EC	NO	

DATE:

April 20, 2016

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands on April 20, 2016.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY-CLERK



RECEIVED MAR 10 2016 Posted

HIGHLANDS FIRE DEPARTMENT

17-1 Shore Dr. Highlands, NJ 07732

March 8, 2016

RE: 2015 LOSAP Credit

Mayor and Council,

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-191, this is a certified list of the members of the Highlands Fire Department who have qualified for credit under the LOSAP program for the year 2015.

These members are in accordance with the point system adopted by Mayor and Council, for the Highlands Fire Department.

Michael Armstrong	247 points	Robert Armstrong	155 points
Mark Bedford	123 points	Joseph Blewett Sr	220 points
Gary Branin Sr	155 points	Brian Burton	201 points
William Caizza	216 points	Robert Capano	155 points
Robin Dowd	102 points	Edward Edelbach	184 points
Wallace Hartsgrove	110 points	Martin Hawley Sr	210 points
Martin Hawley Jr	143 points	Stephanie Hawley	196 points
Rebecca Kane Wells	145 points	William Kane	260 points
Patrick Mason	189 points	Bonnie Burton	187 points
John McKay	317 points	Matthew Mezey	296 points
Paul Murphy	108 points	Kevin O'Donnell Sr	138 points
David Parker	152 points	Peter Lynch	134 points
Charles Roemmele	191 points	Rudolph Trivett Sr	148 points
Rudolph Trivett Jr	115 points	Ramon Vargas	250 points
Charles Wells	324 points	Thomas Snow	296 points
Edward Sulkowski	200 points		

Sincerely,

Matthew Mezey

Chief, Highlands Fire Department

LOSAP 2015

Michael Armstrong	247 points
Robert Armstrong	155 points
Mark Bedford	123 points
Joseph Blewett Sr	220 points
Gary Branin Sr	155 points
Brian Burton	201 points
Bonnie Burton	187 points
William Caizza	216 points
Robert Capano	155 points
Robin Dowd	102 points
Edward Edelbach	184 points
Wallace Hartsgrove	110 points
Martin Hawley Sr.	210 points
Martin Hawley Jr.	143 points
Stephanie Hawley	196 points
William Kane	260 points
Rebecca Kane Wells	145 points
Peter Lynch	134 points
Patrick Mason	189 points
John McKay	317 points
Matt Mezey	296 points
Paul Murphy	108 points
Kevin O'Donnell Sr.	138 points
David Parker	152 points
Charles Roemmele	191 points
Thomas Snow	296 points
Edward Sulkowski	200 points
Rudolph Trivett Sr.	148 points
Rudolph Trivett Jr.	115 points
Ramon Vargas	250 points
Charles Wells	324 points